

## City of Red Bluff

## POLICE DEPARTMENT Dispatch

Kyle Sanders Chief of Police 555 Washington St., Red Bluff, CA 96080 Dispatch(530) 527-3131TDD(530) 527-3131Records(530) 527-3134Administration(530) 527-8282Investigations(530) 527-8282FAX(530) 529-4768

Suspect- Salvador Valdovino AKA- Chavo

Hispanic male adult DOB- 09/07/1981 5'9" tall Between 175 and 190 pounds Black hair, Brown eyes Tattoos- Unknown



Charge: Accessory to Murder

On August 3, 2020 at approximately 2215 hours, Red Bluff Police Department Officers were dispatched to Food Maxx (94 Belle Mill Road) regarding a male who had collapsed at the business with a single gunshot wound to the upper chest. The victim was transported to St. Elizabeth Hospital where he died from his injuries.

The subsequent Red Bluff Police Department investigation has identified several suspects including, Salvador Valdovino. There is a \$1,000,000 (one million) dollar warrant for the arrest of Salvador Valdovino for the charge of Accessory to Murder.

Salvador Valdovino has been involved in several additional violent crimes, including crimes involving firearms. He has been reported to be staying at several locations in the Tehama County area but has eluded arrest and capture up to this point.

Salvador Valdovino should be considered armed and dangerous.

The Red Bluff Police Department is seeking the assistance from anyone who may have knowledge or information about Salvador Valdovino's location. The Red Bluff Police Department has partnered with Tehama County Secret Witness and is offering a \$2,500 reward for information leading to the arrest and conviction of Salvador Valdovino in connection to the homicide that occurred at the Red Bluff Food Maxx in August of 2020.

If you have information regarding Salvador Valdovino please contacted the Red Bluff Police Department or Tehama County Secret Witness.

Red Bluff Police Department- phone number (530) 527-3131

Tehama County Secret Witness- phone number (530) 529-1268.

The City of Red Bluff is an Equal Opportunity Provider

We, the members of the Red Bluff Police Department, are committed to being responsive to our community in the delivery of quality services. Recognizing our responsibility to maintain order, while affording dignity and respect to every individual, our objective is to improve the quality of life through a community partnership which promotes safe, secure neighborhoods throughout the city.